TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acerno Holdings, Inc.		12/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Cambridge Center	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01242	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3691268	ACERNO THE ADD NETWORK
Registration Number:	3426003	THE CUSTOMER CREATION COMPANY
Registration Number:	3448281	ACERNO TRANSACTION MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	3422308	ACERNO
Registration Number:	3422306	ACERNO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0821 36912

\$140.00 369

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316101-20000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Anderson		
Signature:	/Anna Anderson/		
Date:	02/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Acerno Holdings to Akamai Merger#page1.tif source=Acerno Holdings to Akamai Merger#page2.tif source=Acerno Holdings to Akamai Merger#page3.tif source=Acerno Holdings to Akamai Merger#page4.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ACERNO HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2008, AT 6:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2933637 8100M

081235509

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

arriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7063702

DATE: 01-06-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:44 PM 12/29/2008 FILED 06:45 PM 12/29/2008 SRV 081235509 - 2933637 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

Acerno Holdings, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

Akamai Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 20th day of August, 1998, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Acerno Holdings, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of July, 2008 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly held on the 16th day of December, 2008, duly adopted the following resolutions:

> RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge Acerno Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the President, the Treasurer and Secretary of the Corporation each hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of Acerno Holdings, Inc. with and into the Corporation (the "Acerno Holdings Merger"), to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to take all such other actions, execute all such other instruments and agreements and authorize appropriate other personnel of the Corporation to undertake the

foregoing, as they or any of them may deem appropriate to effect such merger.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the merger of Acerno Holdings, Inc. into the Corporation shall be effective as of 5:02 p.m.

Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2008.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

REEL: 004962 FRAME: 0825

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 29th day of December, 2008.

Akamai Technologies, Inc.

/s/ Melanie Haratunian By:

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 02/14/2013